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Date Time Event 

Wednesday, 19th March 2025 
6:00pm 

M’sia time 
(UTC+8) 

 
Release of Moot Problem via website and social media. 
Website: www.lawasiamoot.org 
Facebook: LAWASIA International Moot Competition 
 

Friday, 4th April 2025 

 
6:00pm 

M’sia time 
(UTC+8) 

 

Deadline for Requests for Clarifications (must be 
accompanied with rationale for the questions asked) 

Friday, 18th April 2025 

 
6:00pm 

M’sia time 
(UTC+8) 

 

Target Date for Distribution of Clarifications  

Friday, 2nd May 2025 

 
6:00pm 

M’sia time 
(UTC+8) 

 

 
Deadline for Requests for Additional Clarifications (limited 
only to the answers given in the Clarifications) 
 

Friday, 16th May 2025 

 
6:00pm 

M’sia time 
(UTC+8) 

 

 
Target Date for Distribution for Additional Clarifications  
 

Friday, 13th June 2025 
6:00pm 

M’sia time 
(UTC+8) 

 
Closing Date for Registration of Names, Contact Details of 
Team Members and Payment 
 

Monday, 11th August 2025 

 
6:00pm 

M’sia time 
(UTC+8) 

 

Balloting of team matches by Chair, Moot Standing 
Committee 

Monday, 18th August 2025 

 
6:00pm 

M’sia time 
(UTC+8) 

 

Deadline for submission of Memorials  

Friday, 10th October 2025 

 
8:00am 

to 
6:00pm 

 

 
Opening Ceremony/ Registration   
 
 

Saturday, 11th October 2025 

 
8:00am 

to 
6:00pm 

 

 
 
Competition Round I   
  
 

          
INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS SCHEDULE 

 
 

http://www.lawasiamoot.org/
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Sunday, 12th October 2025 

 
 

8:00am 
to 

6:00pm 
 
 

 
 
Competition Round II  
 
and 
 
Competition Round III  
 

Monday, 13th October 2025   

 
8:00am  

to  
6:00pm 

 
 

 
 
Final Round  
 
 
LAWASIA International Moot Competition Award 
Ceremony 
 
 

 
 

Important Information:- 
 

 
1. Registration fees (non-refundable): USD500.00 per team. The registration fee must be paid before the 

closing date.  
 

2. The Registration Form (which can be found online at https://www.lawasiamoot.org/ must be filled up on 
or before Friday, 13th June 2025. 

  
3. If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to email us at  lawasiamoots@gmail.com  or 

secretariat@lawasiamoot.org  
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